
VILLAGE STAFF 

Donna A. Clark  
Clerk -  Treasurer 

Kerry Ann Wood  

Deputy Clerk-Treasurer 
 

Karen Schleyer  

Water & Sewer Billing Clerk 

Tammy Marie Sylor  

Code Enforcement Officer 

VILLAGE OF DA�SVILLE 
William H. Dixon, Mayor 

 

VILLAGE BOARD 

 

Andrew H. Kershner 
Deputy Mayor 

 

TRUSTEES 

Kirk Walker 

Don Sylor 

Richard Whitenack 

Keith D. Petti - Village Administrator 

 

14 Clara Barton Street 

Dansville, New York 14437 

585-335-5330 

585-335-4120 (fax) 
 

 

 
Committee Members Phone Email   

     

Village     

     

Mayor William Dixon 585-335-5330 wdixon@dansvilleny.org 

Trustee Andy Kershner  viking60@frontiernet.net 

Trustee Donald Sylor  don@sylor.com  

Citizen Barry Haywood (Chairman)  bhaywood14437@yahoo.com 

Citizen James Wissler  kwissler@stny.rr.com 

     

     

Town     

     

Supervisor Dennis Mahus 585-335-2330 dpmahus@frontiernet.net 

Councilman Richard Schwenzer  dans97@frontiernet.net 

Councilwoman Nancy Conklin  dnconklin@frontiernet.net 

Citizen Bob Smith  robert.smith@frontiercorp.com 

Citizen Sandy Briggs  pbriggs18@stny.rr.com 

   
 
 
Advisory Members 
 
Town Attorney - John Putney  jcp29@cornell.edu   

Village Attorney - Rachel Scura  rscura@msn.com  

Town Clerk - Timothy Wolfanger 585-335-2330 twolf514@yahoo.com  

Village Clerk – Donna Clark 585-335-5330 dclark@dansvilleny.org 

Village Administrator - Keith Petti 585-335-5330 mrpetti@yahoo.com 
 
 
Consultants 
 
Charlie Zettek - CGR Project Director czettek@cgr.org  

Scott Sittig - CGR Project Manager ssittig@cgr.org  

    

     

 


